RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL (Supporting the Business Plan of Mr. Kenneth A. Enos, dba S/Kaidek **Productions, Lighting Sound)**

RESOLUTION NO. <u>01-241</u>

1	WHEREAS,	this matter has come to the attention of the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council for				
2		resolution that a Business Plan was submitted and denied and an appeal was made				
3		to the Chairman of the Tohono O'odham Nation; and				
4	WHEREAS,	Mr. Kenneth A. Enos, enrolled member of the Tohono O'odham Nation did approach				
5		the Legislative Council for further direction and resolution; and				
6	WHEREAS,	Mr. Enos did follow the proper protocol for resolution to such a matter as known to				
7		the best of his knowledge; and				
8	WHEREAS,					
9	,	obtain a Business Grant, pursuant to the Initiative 97-01, the O'odham Voice on Use				
10		of Gaming Revenues, and the Plan of Operations for the Business Grant Program; and				
11	WHEREAS,	the Economic Development Task Force did receive and review Mr. Enos' Business				
12		Plan; and				
13	WHEREAS,	the Task Force did not approve of Mr. Enos' Business Plan and the Plan was reviewed				
14		twice; and				
15	WHEREAS,	a letter Appealing the Task Force's denial was submitted to the Chairman of the				
16		Tohono O'odham Nation and a response was submitted and recommendation was in				
17		support of Mr. Enos' Business Plan; and				
18	WHEREAS,	information and presentation was presented to the Tohono O'odham Legislative				
19		Council for support, direction and a decision as to Mr. Kenneth A. Enos' Business				
20		Plan.				
21	NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby supports					
22		that Mr. Kenneth A. Enos' Business Plan be supported by the Economic Development				
23		Board.				
24	Theforegoi	ng Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the <u>11TH.</u> Day				
25	of <u>MAY, 2001</u> at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of <u>1,753.15</u> FOR; <u>307.55</u>					
26	AGAINST; <u>104.8</u> NOT VOTING; and <u>[03]</u> ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by					
27	Section 1 (1) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono					
28	O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -					
29 20	Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48					
30	Stat. 984).					
31						
1						

RESOLUTION NO. <u>01-241</u> (Supporting the Business Plan of Mr Page 2 of 2	r. Kenneth A. Enos, dba S/Kaidek Productions, Lighting Sound)									
1	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL									
2										
3	fight fare									
4	Bennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman									
5	32-day of, 20_07_									
7 8 ATTEST:	\mathcal{O}									
Jenne M- Sur	Denne M. Simfn									
Julianna Saraficio, Acting Legislat										
11 day of May	.20 0/ .									
	·									
5 Said Resolution was submitted for	approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono O'Odham									
Nation on the 22 ^{NU} day of	, 20 <u>0/</u> at <u>2:40</u> o'clock, <u>P</u> .M., ion 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective									
pursuant to the provisions of Secti	on 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective									
	ailure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of									
submittal.										
)										
	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCH									
2										
3										
<	Dennis-Ramon, Legislative Chairman									
5										
5										
7										
3										
APPROVED	on the day of, 20									
[] DISAPPROVED	at o'clock,M.									
2	EXCEEDED 48 HOURS									
3										
1	·									
5	EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman									
5	TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION									
7										
8										
Returned to the Legislative Secret	*									
	$\rho(r) = \rho(r)$									
2 May .20 01 .	at $\mathcal{T}, \mathcal{T}'$ o'clock. \mathcal{I} .M.									
T T	at <u>4:41</u> o'clock, <u>P</u> .M.									
3	at <u>7. 47</u> o'clock, <u>7</u> .M.									
T T										

ACTION: SUPPORTING THE BUSINESS PLAN OF MR. KENNETH A. ENOS, DBA S/KAIDEK PRODUCTIONS, LIGHTING SOUND

MOVED: COUNCILMAN KENNETH WILLIAMS

SECOND: COUNCILMAN CAMILLUS LOPEZ

DATE: MAY 11, 2001

DISTRICT	LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES	# OF VOTES	FOR	AGAINST	NOT VOTING	ABSENT
SIF OIDAK 171.8	1. MARY ANN ANTONE (Darlene Andrew) 2. RITA MARTINEZ	85.9		X		
	(Nicholas Jose)	85.9	x			
SELLS 372.7	1. DENNIS E. JOSE	186.35	x			
	2. EVELYN JUAN ()	186.35	x			
SCHUK TOAK 133.4	1. MARY FLORES	66.7	X			
	2. AMBROSE ENCINAS	66.7	x			
SAN XAVIER 165.9	1. TONY BURRELL	82.95	x			
105.7	2. DENNIS RAMON ()	82.95	x			х
BABOQUIVARI 286.5	1. FRANCES MIGUEL	143.25		X		
200.3	2. FRANCES G. ANTONE (Edward N. Kisto)	143.25	x			
GU ACHI 209.6	1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ	104.8	x			
209.0	2. ALEX J. RAMON	104.8			х	
PISINEMO	1. BARBARA SALVICIO (Alex Antone)	78.4		x		
156.8	2. JOHNSON JOSE ())	78.4	x			
SAN LUCY 128.1	1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR.	64.05	x			
128.1	2. GLORIA RAMIREZ	64.05	X			х
GU VO	1. FERN SALCIDO	80.0	X			
160.0	() 2. GLORIA MONTANA (Phillip Antone)	80.0	x			х
HICKIWAN	1. SHIRLEY MOLINA	79.05	x			
158.1	() 2. LLOYD FRANCISCO (Susan Sam)	79.05	x			
CHUKUT KUK	1. KENNETH WILLIAMS	111.3	x			
222.6	() 2. DAVID GARCIA (Mary Audrey Juan)	111.3	x			
Т	OTAL	2,165.5	1,753.15	307.55	104.8	[03]